CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended	Rules	:
Amended	Rules	

80-3-618	Scabies and Other Disease Prohibitions
80-3-623	Requirements for Wild Animals and Semi-Wild Animals
	Imported into Alabama; and/or for Intrastate Movement or
	Transportation and Disease Control of Certain Animals
80-10-916	Responsibilities of Structural Pest Control Permittees for
	Subterranean Termite Control Work
80-10-918	Real Estate Transaction Inspection Report – Official
	Alabama Wood Infestation Inspection Report
80-11-105	Mixed Seed Prohibitions
80-11-106	Noxious Weed Seed Prohibitions and Restrictions

Date Filed: May 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

New Rules:

80-3-6-.39 Bovine Trichomoniasis

Chapter 80-8-11 Rules for Agricultural Tourist Attraction Program

Date Filed: May 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

B. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

190-X-1-.10 Executive Director

Date Filed: April 27, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

C. CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION CENTER

Amended Rules:

265-X-2-.03 Individual Access, Review and Challenge of Criminal

History Record Information

Appendix A Applicant Application

Appendix B Instructions for Completing Request for Review of

Criminal Records

Appendix C Criminal History Record Challenge

Date Filed: May 7, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,

2012.

D. ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

305-9-1-.11 Voluntary Nonprofit Rescue Squad and Voluntary

Nonprofit Ambulance Service State Surplus Property Loan

Program

Date Filed: May 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,

2012.

E. LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 520-2-2 Supplemental State Aid to Public Libraries

Date Filed: May 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

New Rule:

Chapter 520-2-2 Supplemental State Aid to Public Libraries

Date Filed: May 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

F. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-601	Physician Program – General	
560-X-602	Submission of Claims - General	
560-X-603	Submission of Claims by Hospital-Based Physicians	
560-X-609	Consent Forms Required Before Payments Can Be Made	
560-X-612	Covered Services: General	
560-X-613	Covered Services: Details on Selected Services	
560-X-617	Copayment (Cost-Sharing)	
560-X-618	Critical Care	
560-X-1202	Admission Criteria	
560-X-1301	Supplies, Appliances, and Durable Medical Equipment –	
	General	
560-X-1302	Participating Agencies and Suppliers	
560-X-1303	Supplies and Appliances	
560-X-1316	External Breast Prostheses	
560-X-1318	Basic Level, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Pedorthics for	
	Adults	
560-X-2801	Forms	
Date Filed: May 11, 2012		

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2012.

G. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-17-.06 Medical Records

Date Filed: May 17, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated February 29, 2012.

H. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rules:

810-5-1-.227.04 Memorandum of Understanding Between the Department

of Human Resources and the Department of Revenue

Date Filed: May 8, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,

2012.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF(cont.)

Repealed Rules:

810-5-1-.489 Memorandum of Understanding Between the Alabama

Department of Corrections and the Alabama Department

of Revenue

810-5-8-.05 Information to be Shown on Insurance Cards

Date Filed: May 4, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,

2012.

New Rules:

810-4-5-.01 Implementation of the Homeowners and Storm Victims

Protection Act of 2011 – Single Family Dwelling

810-4-5-.02 Implementation of the Homeowners and Storm Victims

Protection Act of 2011 – Fully-Developed Lots

810-5-8-.05 Evidence of Insurance Requirements

Date Filed: May 4, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 29,

2012.